AVON TOWN CLERK
RECT NOU 30 2023 725
Avon Cultural Council
Business Meeting
March 29, 2022
Zoom Meeting

Call to Order: 2:00 pm

Attendance: Joanne Grenham, Debbie Greene, Linda Chute, Anne Romain-Jean, Karen
Johnson

Review Minutes of January Meetings

Motion to accept minutes as written by Debbie Greene. Second: Joanne Grenham

Motion carries

Applications: Board had copies of 18 applications to review before meeting. Nine were out of
town. Nine were from Avon groups. This year’s allotment was $4,613. All applications were
discussed.

The following applications were adjusted and approved:

Avon Civic Association $518.

Butler Elementary School

Pre-Kindergarten-Curious Creatures $273
Kindergarten-Capron Park Zoo $418
First Grade-Planetarium-Boston Museum of Science $518
Second Grade-N.E. Aquarium $518
Third Grade- Plimouth Plantation $674
Fourth Grade-Harvard Natural History Museum $558
Fifth Grade-Boston Museum of Science $568
Sixth Grade-New England Wildlife Center $568
TOTAL! $4,613

Approved applicants will be notified after a 10-day waiting period for Reconsideration requests
from denied applicants, if any.



Denied Applications

The Ngwenya

Rob Zammarchi

Hit and Run History

Dr, “The Machine” Jesse Greene
Kirk Whipple

Michael Korn

R.I.S.E-Mona Thompson
Brockton Symphony Orchestra
MUSIC Dance.edu

M?ing Adjourned 11:51 a.m.

Respectfully Submitted:

Karen A. Johnson
Council Chair

$200
$600
$300
$500
$750
$300
$3,400
$250
$280



