Avon Cultural Council Business Meeting March 29, 2022 Zoom Meeting

Call to Order: 2:00 pm

Attendance: Joanne Grenham, Debbie Greene, Linda Chute, Anne Romain-Jean, Karen

Johnson

Review Minutes of January Meetings Motion to accept minutes as written by Debbie Greene. Second: Joanne Grenham Motion carries

Applications: Board had copies of 18 applications to review before meeting. Nine were out of town. Nine were from Avon groups. This year's allotment was \$4,613. All applications were discussed.

The following applications were adjusted and approved:

Avon Civic Association	\$ 518.
Butler Elementary School	
Pre-Kindergarten-Curious Creatures	\$273
Kindergarten-Capron Park Zoo	\$418
First Grade-Planetarium-Boston Museum of Science	\$518
Second Grade-N.E. Aquarium	\$518
Third Grade- Plimouth Plantation	\$674
Fourth Grade-Harvard Natural History Museum	\$558
Fifth Grade-Boston Museum of Science	\$568
Sixth Grade-New England Wildlife Center	\$568
TOTAL:	\$4,613

Approved applicants will be notified after a 10-day waiting period for Reconsideration requests from denied applicants, if any.

Denied Applications

The Ngwenya	\$200
Rob Zammarchi	\$600
Hit and Run History	\$300
Dr, "The Machine" Jesse Greene	\$500
Kirk Whipple	\$750
Michael Korn	\$300
R.I.S.E-Mona Thompson	\$3,400
Brockton Symphony Orchestra	\$250
MUSIC Dance.edu	\$280

Meeting Adjourned 11:51 a.m.

Respectfully Submitted:

Karen A. Johnson Council Chair